registration unless it is terminated by the registrant or cancelled by the Pesticides 
Board. Under the Pesticides (Registration) Rules 2005, two types of fee will be 
imposed on an application to register and re-register a pesticide. The fee for an 
application is RM1,500.00 (one thousand five hundred ringgit) payable at the time 
the application is submitted. This fee is not refundable. Upon approval, a 
registration/re-registration fee will be imposed for each product payable prior to the 

http://agrolink.moa.my/doa/BI/Legislation/regis_3.html

issuance of the Registration Certificate. The amount1 imposed for registration varies 
according to class as follows:- 

Class 1a and 1b per approval: RM3,500.00 (three thousand five hundred ringgit)  

Class II per approval               : RM2,000.00 (two thousand ringgit) 

Class III per approval        : RM1,000.00 (one thousand ringgit) 

Class IV per approval         : RM 500.00 (five hundred ringgit only) 

New Registration 

The following are the requirements for an application for registration of a new